

August 10, 2017

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXPERT PROFESSIONAL PLANNING, ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT OF JOHN F. KENNEDY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT - MASTER PLAN AND NEAR TERM PROGRAM PLANNING (RFP #49155) – ADDENDUM #2

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey (the “Authority”) hereby amends the subject Request for Proposals (RFP), dated July 18, 2017, as follows:

- RFP Letter, Page 3, Section II “Proposal Format Requirements”, Paragraph E.:

Delete: “August 15, 2017”

Insert the following in its place: “August 24, 2017”

The following question was received from RFP recipient(s). The question and the corresponding Authority answer is provided for your information and use, as appropriate.

Question#1: Attachment A Page 13, Task 4, paragraph f: Does the recommendation of preferred options mean one option per facility (i.e., terminal) or multiple options?

Answer #1: Proposers should base their proposals on no more than three options per facility.

Question#2: Attachment A Page 13: Task 5. Paragraph d: Can Proposers propose their preferred simulation programs for terminal modelling?

Answer #2: Yes.

Question#3: Attachment A, Page 21, Section IV, Documentation and Deliverables,: Does "2. Within twenty-four (24) months...." and "3. Within thirty (30) months...." refer just to the parking and utilities reports or to the whole works under Program Planning?

Answer #3: The durations refer to all relevant deliverables under Program Planning.

Question#4: Attachment A, Page 21, Section IV, Documentation and Deliverables: Is there a defined scope for program planning from month 12 to "2. Within twenty-four (24) months...." and "3. Within thirty (30) months...."?

Answer #4: The entire scope of work (including all deliverables) for Near Term Program Planning, which is conveyed under Section B (Program Planning) of Attachment A, shall be completed within thirty months of Agreement execution.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. James Summerville, Senior Project Contract Specialist, at JSummerville@panynj.gov or Ms. Ekatherina Carrera at ecarrera@panynj.gov.

Sincerely,

David Gutiérrez, CPPO
Assistant Director
Procurement Department